installation of a new security camera system at the Municipal Operations facility located at 1602 Riddle 
Court in accordance with the proposal submitted by Burnes-Citadel Security Company 

Section 3. The total cost for the purchase and installation of a new security camera system 

shall not exceed Five Thousand Eight Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,805.00). 

Section 4.  All costs associated with this contract shall be payable from the FY 2025-2026 

Capital Improvement Fund Budget Building Maintenance / 1602 Riddle Ct. / Department Expense / 
Building Improvements account line 

Section 5.  The Finance Department is hereby authorized and directed to enter such

[...]

WHEREAS, in an effort to ensure we have a viable telephone system, the city needs to 
replace the existing telephone system to ensure continued use and take advantage of changes in 
technology; and  

WHEREAS, the City has received a proposal from IT Voice (formerly VoicePro) in the 
amount of One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and Fifty Cents ($1,399.50) per 
month for costs associated with the replacement of the current telephone system; and  

WHEREAS, the term of the contract shall be for a period of sixty (60) months; and  

WHEREAS, a copy of the proposal from IT Voice is attached hereto and marked as